4-3(c) of THE CHARTER.

Section 3 — Removal, Resignation, and Severance Pay

A. The Select Board may terminate the services of the EMPLOYEE as Town
Manager by failing to re-employ him at the expiration of the Term or any extension thereof
provided it gives him at least three hundred sixty-five (365) days’ written notice of its decision. The
Select Board may remove the EMPLOYEE for cause at any time in accordance with the provisions
of THE CHARTER. If the Select Board terminates the services of the EMPLOYEE other than for
cause, the EMPLOYEE shall be entitled to severance pay equal to twelve months’ salary, in